

Name of work - Madhopur To Baramulla
via Fudthulla

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(MM67501)
SC

Darbhangda-2

~~Singhpur~~ Darbhanga-2 **DIVISION**

Singhpur

SUB-DIVISION

Sections - 03

MBN - 1524

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - SKI LALAN KUMAR

2nd & 21c bill

21

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NIW:-	Construction of Road				
	from P.W.D Road Machhapur				
	to Banau, via Fulthan				
	under M.M.U.S.Y. Block-				
	Sighwara, Dist-Darbhanga.				
N/A:-	Sri Lalankumar,				
	At:- Chhitar, Dist-Saran.				
Agreement no:-	24 MMSD / 2024-25				
	(MMSBY)				
D.O.S:-	11.01.2025				
D.O.C:-	10.10.2025				
	Record Measurement				

($\frac{1}{526}$)	Construction of Embankment				
	with materials				
	obtained - do -				
	with lead upto 100m				
	& 100m as per technical				
	specification.				
	FOR B.T Horizontal -				
	2x1x30	x1.5	x0.450	-	40.50
	2x2x30	x1.45	x0.450	-	78.30
	2x2x30	x1.50	x0.450	-	81.00
	2x5x30	x1.55	x0.450	-	209.25
	2x6x30	x1.50	x0.450	-	243.00
	2x5x30	x1.50	x0.450	-	202.50
	2x5x30	x1.45	x0.450	-	195.75
	2x6x30	x1.5	x0.450	-	243.00
	2x1x22	x1.50	x0.450	-	29.70
Continuation of -					1323 m ³

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of cost				
(1/1)	Setting out as more Specification				
	vide T.M.B, P.No - 16				
	Qty - 04 nos @ ₹ 4699.37/each.				
					18797.20
(2/2)	Construction of Reference				
	pillars / Burzees				
	vide T.M.B, P.No. 16				
	Qty - 17 nos @ ₹ 2175.83/each				
					36986.20
(3/3)	cleaning and grubbing road land including				
	uprooting with vegetation.				
	grass.				
	vide T.M.B P.No - 16				
	Qty - 1.308 Hq @ ₹ 72891.00/Hq				
					95341.20
(4/4)	separating Existing Bituminous surface				
	do - all comp.				
	vide T.M.B, page no - 17				
	Qty 3937.50 M ² @ ₹ 18.99/M ²				
					74773.20
(5/5)	Construction of Embankment				
	with materials obtained				
	from borrow pits. do.				
	Lead - 1000 M				

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14)	construction of Dry				
	Lean cement concrete				
	Sub-base over a prepared				
	Sub-grade ... do ...				
	all complete.				
	vide T.M.B. P.No-17				
	Qty - 130.122 M^3 @ Rs 5324.87/ M^3				
					6,92,883.200
Item no 1					
(15/15)	Construction of Panel				
	Concrete Plain cement				
	Concrete Payment				
	... do ... all comp.				
	1045.15 M^3 vide T.M.B. P.No-18				
	439.338 M^3 vide T.M.B. P.No-33				
	1484.489 M^3 @ Rs 8670.20/ M^3				
					12870817.200
(16/16)	Laying brick Salimg				
	Layer on prepared				
	Sub grade with brick				
	... do ... all compl.				
	vide T.M.B. P.No. 34				
	Qty. 952.50 M^2 @ Rs				
	481.56/ M^2 ———				458686.200
(17/17)	Reinforcement cement				
	Concrete M-15 grade				
	Kilometer stone.				

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/23)	Road marking with				
	hot applied thermos				
	blaster - clo				
	all complete.				
	width T.M.D, P.M.D - 36				
Qty	653.80 m ² @ 275 1.91/m ²				
					491448.20
	Total RS -				2,189,590.20
	Add 18% GST (+)				381412.20
	Add L. cess 1% (+)				21896.20
	Add S. 12 (+)				288976.20
	Total -				2,549,988.20
	Less Bellow 17.89% (-)				456187.60
	as per agreement				2093771.20
	Less previous payment bill (-)				940000.20
	Rs -				1153771.20
	<i>gaurav</i> 10/05/25 J.E <i>Nik D P</i> 10/5/25 N.E				
	<i>AP</i> <i>19/5/25</i>				